e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 13-2285 Version: 1 Name: Change Order No. 1 - American Air Conditioning
Plumbing and Heating - Castlemont, Oakland Tech
Retro Commissioning Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/20/2013 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: 10/9/2013 Final action: 10/9/2013

Enactment date: 10/9/2013 Enactment #: 13-2121

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1 to Construction Contract with American Air

Conditioning Plumbing and Heating, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide credit for unused
portion of AED; E3 Systems completed the work per OUSD Facilities in conjunction with the
Castlemont, Oakland Tech Retro Commissioning Project in the amount of (-$9,439.00), decreasing
the Agreement from $261,500.00 to $252,061.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-2285 Change Order No. 1 - American Air Conditioning Plumbing and Heating - Castlemont,
Oakland Tech Retro Commissioning Project

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/9/2013 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

